Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Outer Assembly.

39

© Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

HP10T Service Manual

241998 - Amdt 7



Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Outer Assembly (Parts List).

[Ttem |PartNo.| _ __ Description |
241003

1 TOP COVER
2 041045 | SCREW 8 x 3/8" TRUSS HD PHL NP
3 241105 | SIDE PANEL LH
4 240968 | SIDE PANEL RH
5 041410 | SCREW 3/16 x 3/4 MUSH HD PHIL NP
6 241033 | CONDENSATE DRAWER RUNNER LH HP10
7 241034 | CONDENSATE DRAWER RUNNER RH HP10
8 241132 | CONDENSATE CHANNEL
9 Q10723 | STEAM TABLE PAN 1/2 x 65mm
10 242003 | CASTOR SPACER (From Ser No. 1775200)
241269 | CASTOR SPACER (Up to Ser No. 1775199)
11 238391 | CASTOR 65mm SWIVEL PU D/BRAKE
12 238390 | CASTOR 65mm RIGID PU
13 748092 | SCREW M6 x 35 TAPTITE HEX WASHER
14 237358K | STANDOFF BRACKET KIT - which includes;
15 237358 |  Standoff Bracket Assy
16 041631 Screw M6 x 12 Taptite

40

HP10T Service Manual

241998 - Amdt 7

© Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.


http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF237358K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241003?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241105?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF240968?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241033?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241034?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241132?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF010723?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241269?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF238391?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF238390?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf

Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Element / Motor / Lights.

41

© Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

HP10T Service Manual

241998 - Amdt 7



Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Element / Motor / Lights (Parts List).

17 241895 LAMPHOLDER G9 25W TAB 77.708
18 241119 LED BULB G9 195V-265V 50/60HZ, 2.2W 4000K
19 241885 LAMP LENS KIT - which includes;
20 242092 Lamp Gasket
21 221352 Glass Lens
22 221353 Support Frame
23 041432 Screw M4 x 12 CSK POZI HD ST/ST
24 Q25997K TEMP PROBE AIR KIT HP10T - which includes;
25 748093 Screw M5 x 12 PAN HD PHIL SS SEMS
26 242069 Gasket Temperature Probe HP10
27 238240K TEMP PROBE WATER TANK KIT HP10T - which includes;
25 748093 Screw M5 x 12 PAN HD PHIL SS SEMS
26 242069 Gasket Temperature Probe HP10
28 235695 RELAY SINGLE POLE SINGLE THROW 20A, 24VDC
29 041025 SCREW 6 x 3/8 TRUSS HD PHL NP
30 235698 TRANSFORMER 208-240 24V, 40VA
31 234348 WATER SOLENOID 90° OUTLET 240V
32 041425 SCREW M4 x 6 PAN HD PHIL NP
33 241878 WATER QUICK CONNECT KIT (USA / Canada Only)
34 242071 WATER TUBE 1/2" OD X 3/8" ID BLUE 425mm
35 022042 FAN BLADE
36 241893 MOTOR KIT 208-240V, HP SERIES - which includes;
37 241013 Motor Shaft Seal
25 748093 Screw M5 x 12 PAN HD PHIL SS SEMS
38 240402 THERMAL SWITCH 120°C
39 241986 THERMAL SWITCH CLIP (from Ser No. 1773000)
23 041432 Screw M4 x 12 CSK POZI HD ST/ST (to Ser No. 1772999)
73 045305 WASHER-CUP 10g ST/ST (to Ser No. 1772999)
40 234649 TUBE HOSE STEM 3/8" ID x 1/2" OD
41 234639 TUBE ELBOW 1/2”
42 234308 WATER SPOUT WA
43 242070 GASKET WATER SPOUT
44 241018K DRY ELEMENT KIT 208V 1200W - which includes;
45 748095 Washer 10.5 x 18.8 x 1.7 Gasket
44 234080K DRY ELEMENT KIT 240V 1200W - which includes;
45 748095 Washer 10.5 x 18.8 x 1.7 Gasket
46 241890 FLOAT SWITCH KIT HP10T - which includes;
47 0222250 Float Switch
48 242073 Float Switch Mounting Bracket
49 242227 Float Switch D-Flat Bracket
50 242019 Float Switch Mounting Boot
25 748093 Screw M5 x 12 PAN HD PHIL SS SEMS
51 026160 TERMINAL BLOCK
52 233870 CABLE CLAMP PA107
53 241019K WET ELEMENT KIT 208V, 600W - which includes;
54 748094 Washer 12.5 x 19 x 2 Gasket
53 234078K WET ELEMENT KIT 240V, 600W - which includes;
54 748094 Washer 12.5 x 19 x 2 Gasket
42
HP10T Service Manual © Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

241998 - Amdt 7


http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF025997K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF238240K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241018K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241019K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234078K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241895?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241119?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241885?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF021352?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF021353?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF235695?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF235698?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234348?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241878?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF022042?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241893?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241013?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF240402?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234649?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234639?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234308?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241890?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF022250?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF026160?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF233870?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf

Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Racks.

L\

\\

AMATT AT ARMITANNRT AN —\ :

‘Lﬁ. -, -
5 U ‘.il
=
74\ N\
\\e
‘-_
2\
O

-
=

o

e

o'

-

&

. '/ 9] ,/
. -
. () o] ‘ e
\\ N ‘ P e
™~ ~._ H/ ~J ) ~ -
. | -
- -
~ ~ ‘ p -
. -
~. N ‘ 7
~ - ‘ - -
\\‘ \L' //
[ltem PartNo.|  Description
55 230130 DRAIN COVER
56 242062 SIDE RACK LH (from Ser No.1775200)
241074 | SIDE RACK LH (up To Ser No.17751990)
57 242063 SIDE RACK RH (from Ser No.1775200)
241075 SIDE RACK RH (up To Ser No.1775199)
58 234311 AIR DUCT
59 236668 WATER TANK
43
HP10T Service Manual © Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

241998 - Amdt 7


http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF230130?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241074?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241075?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF234311?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF236668?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf

Parts Replacement

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Door Assembly.

44

© Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

HP10T Service Manual

241998 - Amdt 7



Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Door Assembly (Cont’d).

‘Door Hinge Kit - 241131 which includes the following:-

| Door Top Hinge Assy ‘

‘ Door Bottom Hinge Assy

60 241891 DOOR KIT HP10T - which includes;
61 241131 | DOOR HINGE KIT HP10T - which includes:-
62 234680 Door Hinge Pivot Pin
63 045214 Washer M8 Nord-Lock T316
64 241036 Hinge Top Bracket HP10
65 045024 Washer M5 SS
66 748058 Screw M5 x 16 HEX HD SS
67 241258 Hinge Top Plate Assy (which includes Hinge Pivot Bush fitted.)
68 241865 Hinge Packer Plate Top
69 241259 Hinge Bottom Plate Assy (which includes Hinge Pivot Bush fitted)
70 241140 Hinge Packer Plate Bottom N
71 241037 Hinge Bottom Bracket HP10 DOORKIT HP10T
72 748047 Screw M5 x 16 CSK PHIL HD ST/ST Threadlock

73 045305 WASHER-CUP 10g ST/ST

74 | 241234 | DOOR CHANNEL MOUNT

75 748049 SCREW M5 x 20 PAN HD PHIL SS

76 242535 DOOR VENT KIT

77 | 232741 | DOOR MAGNET

78 241149 DOOR CONDENSATE CHANNEL ASSY - which includes:-

79 241133 Door Condensate Plug
80 241128 Door Condensate Plug Lever
81 241129 Door Condensate Plug Spring
82 241325K | GLOVE HOLDER KIT HP10 - which includes:-
83 242297 Glove Holder Adhesive HP10
84 241029 | DOOR HANDLE
85 240116 MAGNET CATCH PLATE
86 241045 DOOR SEAL

45

HP10T Service Manual
241998 - Amdt 7

© Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.


http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241891?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241131?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241036?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241258?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241865?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241259?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241140?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241037?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241234?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF237741?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241149?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241133?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241128?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241129?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241029?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF240116?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241045?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241131?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf

Exploded Parts Listings

HP10T - Humidified Holding Cabinet - Control Panel.

N
™~

S
RN
-
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
§
~

N
™~
N
N

O— ;

(tem | PartNo. | Description |

5 041410 SCREW 3/16 x 3/4 MUSH HD PHIL NP
87 241141 CONTROL PANEL LAMINATED
88 241147K-MCD-USHP10T | TOUCH CONTROLLER KIT—USA

241147K-MCD-ZA-BIC TOUCH CONTROLLER KIT—SOUTH AFRICA / MAURITIUS
241147K-MCD-HK-BIC | TOUCH CONTROLLER KIT—HONG KONG
241147K-MCD-MEA-BIC | TOUCH CONTROLLER KIT—ALL OTHER COUNTRIES

239353 TOUCHSCREEN DISPLAY/PAD KIT
89 044002 NUT M3 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
90 235700 USB CABLE PANEL MOUNT TYPE A ,0.3M
91 235701 USB PROTECTIVE CAP TYPE A
92 044215 CAGENUT 3/16"
93 238673K WIRE HARNESS KIT HP10T
94 228132 TUBE CLIP #5 (Up to Ser No. 1775199) (Not Shown)
95 233865 BADGE MOFFAT (Up to Ser No. 1775199) (Not Shown)
46
HP10T Service Manual © Copyright Moffat Ltd. September 2019.

241998 - Amdt 7


http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF238673K?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF241141?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF239353?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF235700?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF235701?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF228132?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/moffat/MOF233865?pt-manual=MOF-HP10TMD_pm.pdf

